

Date: 24.07.2014

Corrigendum No.3 to Standard Bidding Document (SBD)

**Volume-I : Section-VI 'Sample Forms and Procedures'**

**Appendix-1: TERMS AND PROCEDURE OF PAYMENT**

**A. Village Electrification Works including New 11KV Lines, DTR Substation, LT Lines and service Connection package;,  
Clause 3.2 Second and Final Installment (10%) : Pg No 36-37**

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
'r' of 3.2	The BG shall be extended from time to time till the actual date of successful completion of testing & commissioning of project and its taking over by the Employer. <b>Bills shall be submitted for such payment only once in three months commencing from the date of receipt of first lot of materials/items. The Bank Guarantee shall be furnished along with the first invoice of final payment.</b>	The BG shall be extended from time to time till the actual date of successful completion of testing & commissioning of project and its taking over by the Employer.

**Appendix-1: TERMS AND PROCEDURE OF PAYMENT**

**C. New 33 KV or 66KV feeder/section package;,  
Clause 2.3 Third and Final Installment(10%) : Pg No 47**

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
'r' of 2.3	The BG shall be extended from time to time till the actual date of successful completion of testing & commissioning of project and its taking over by the Employer. <b>Bills shall be submitted for such payment only once in three months commencing from the date of receipt of first lot of materials/items. The Bank Guarantee shall be furnished along with the first invoice of final payment.</b>	The BG shall be extended from time to time till the actual date of successful completion of testing & commissioning of project and its taking over by the Employer.